

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4329 OF 2026

Jincy Babu ... Petitioner
Versus
The State Bank of India & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8937 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8964 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4329 OF 2026**

Adv. Siddha Pamecha a/w Ms. Mansi Patel, Jay Chheda i/by Ms. Mansi Patel for the Petitioner.

Mr. Subhashchandra Pawar for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Prathamesh Seth i/by Trupti Gosavi for Applicant in IAL/8937/2026.

Mr. Akshay Rabade (through V.C.) for Applicant in IAL/8964/2026.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.**

DATE : 8th MAY 2026

P.C. :

. It appears that the borrower as well as one of the bidders in the second auction have filed Interim Applications in this writ petition.

2. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that copies of the applications have not been served upon him and he is not aware about the nature of reliefs sought in the applications.

3. The copies of the applications ought to have been served in advance to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. The learned counsel representing the applicants undertake to serve copies of the applications on the learned counsel for the petitioner within one week from today.

4. List the writ petition, along with interim applications, for further consideration on 19th June 2026 (High on Board).

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)